



July 11, 2025

**64457**  
**Candy Chaos Cookie Dough**  
**GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP**

DISTRIBUTOR'S ADDRESS: GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP VERNON, CA 90058

BRAND: Guy Fieri

ITEM NAME: Candy Chaos Cookie Dough

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A fun cookie dough packed with candy pieces, chocolate chips, potato chips, and cookie pieces for a sweet and salty bite. Easy to bake and serve. Each portion is 0.688 oz

**NUTRITION FACTS:**

Nutrition Facts	
5 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>2 cookies (38g)</b>
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>170</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 9g	<b>12%</b>
Saturated Fat 4g	<b>20%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 110mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 22g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 13g Added Sugars	<b>26%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 70mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



July 11, 2025

**64457**

**Candy Chaos Cookie Dough  
GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP**

**INGREDIENTS:** ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), MARGARINE (VEGETABLE OIL BLEND [PALM FRUIT, SOYBEAN AND OLIVE OILS], WATER, SALT, NON-FAT DRY MILK, SOY LECITHIN, MONOGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, BETA CAROTENE COLOR), CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA, SALT), EGGS, POTATO CHIPS (POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL [SUNFLOWER, CORN AND/OR CANOLA OILS], SALT), PEANUT BUTTER CHIPS (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUT FLOUR, NON-FAT MILK POWDER, SALT, SOY LECITHIN), OREO® COOKIE PIECES (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, PALM AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, INVERT SUGAR, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE], SALT, SOY LECITHIN, CHOCOLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR), M&M'S® MINIS MILK CHOCOLATE CANDIES (MILK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, COCOA BUTTER, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVOR], SUGAR, LESS THAN 2% COLORING [INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, BLUE 2], CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, CORNSTARCH, CARNAUBA WAX), RAINBOW SPRINKLES (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL COLORS [YELLOW #6, YELLOW #5, BLUE #1, RED #40, RED #3], CARNAUBA WAX, MALTODEXTRIN, CELLULOSE GUM, VANILLIN), PRETZELS (ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SALT, CORN OIL, CORN SYRUP, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, MALT EXTRACT, YEAST), INVERT SUGAR, BAKING SODA, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR.

**ALLERGEN(S): EGG, MILK, PEANUT, SOY, TREE NUT (PECANS), WHEAT.**

**BE STATUS: CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED INGREDIENTS.**